organization in Aba metropolis of Abia State and to ascertain the effect of communication style on the operations 

of large business organization in Aba metropolis of Abia State. To achieve this objective, two research questions as 

well as two research hypotheses were formulated for the study. Survey research design was used in the study. 

Three hundred and ninety two (392) respondents were randomly selected as the population of the study, while three 

hundred and eighty eight (388) were used as sample size. Simple linear regression was used in testing the 

formulated hypotheses. Results from the study showed that communication style (R
2
 = 0.653) and communication 

style (R
2
 = 0.854) has significant effects on the operations of the studied large organizations in Aba metropolis of

[...]

strategy implementation. 

3.0 Methodology 

Survey research design was used in this study. The 

rationale for this choice of research design was based 

on the researcher’s use of structured questionnaire in 

eliciting responses from the respondents. Three 

hundred and ninety two (392) copies of administered 

questionnaire were properly filled and returned out of 

three hundred and eighty eight (388) that were 

administered on the respondents. Analysis on the 

generated primary data was done using simple linear 

regression. 

4.0 Data Analysis and Findings 

4.1     Hypothesis One 

H01: Leadership style has no significant effect on the 

operations of large scale business organizations in